D @ Task Name | Duration |  Stat |  Finish Feb'09 | Mar'09 | Apr'09 | May'09 [ Jun'09 | Jul'09 [ Aug'09 | Sep'09 | Oct'09 | Nov'09
1 |= Award of contract 1day  Sun3/1/09  Mon 3/2/09 '
2 |H Notification of project start-up teleconference meeting 1day  Sun3/15/09  Mon 3/16/09 E
3 Project start-up teleconference 1day Mon3/16/09  Tue 3/17/09 i
4 Submittals required within 30 days of award 31 days Sun 3/1/09  Wed 4/1/09 )
5 | Project Schedule inc Gantt chart 5days  Sun 3/1/09 Fri 3/6/09 B
6 | Design Details Wastewater Treatment 30 days Sun 3/1/09  Tue 3/31/09
7 |= Dewatering Plan 30days  Sun3/1/09  Tue 3/31/09 e
8 | Contractor Work Breakdown Structure 30days  Sun3/1/09  Tue 3/31/09 —
9 | Insurance Certificate 30 days Sun 3/1/09  Tue 3/31/09 Crm—
10 [= Worker Orientation Seminar Info 30days  Sun3/1/09  Tue 3/31/09
11 |5 Contractors Corporate Health and Safety Plan 15days  Sun3/1/09  Mon 3/16/09
12 [ Site specific Health and Safety Plan 30 days Sun 3/1/09  Tue 3/31/09
13 A Mobilization and Demobilization Plan 30 days Sun 3/1/09  Tue 3/31/09 r——
14 |4 Construction Camp Location plan 30days  Sun3/1/09  Tue 3/31/09
15 |= Details of Sewage Disposal System 30 days Sun 3/1/09  Tue 3/31/09
16 |H Material and Equipment List 30 days Sun 3/1/09  Tue 3/31/09 e
17 | Hydrocarbon Contaminated Soils Treatment Plan 30 days Sun 3/1/09  Tue 3/31/09
18 | Site Remediation Plan For Temparary Storage Area 30 days Sun 3/1/09  Tue 3/31/09
19 |H Details of Hazardous Waste Materials Processing Area 30 days Sun 3/1/09  Tue 3/31/09 ettt
20 | Notice of Project Form 30 days Sun 3/1/09  Tue 3/31/09 oo
21 | Proof of Contractors Asbestos Liability Insurance 30 days Sun 3/1/09  Tue 3/31/09 metetmesimmesi)
22 H Location of Temporary Storage Area 30 days Mon 3/2/09  Wed 4/1/09
23 E Plan for Upgrading Site access roads, airstrip 30 days Sun 3/1/09  Tue 3/31/09
24 | Procurement of materials and supplies 90 days Sun 3/1/09  Sat 5/30/09
25 |EH Notification of pre-constuction meeting 1 day Fri7/10/09  Sat7/11/09 i
26 | Preconstruction meeting 1day Wed7/22/09  Thu 7/23/09 ¢ 7122
27 = Submission of presentation of community meeting for review 1 day Mon 8/3/09 Tue 8/4/09 i
28 |= Community meeting in Kugluktuk 1day Tue8/18/09 Wed 8/19/09 i
29 Submittals 30 days prior to mobilization 30days Tue7/21/09  Thu 8/20/09 P———
30 = Preliminary Shop Drawings, Product Data and Samples 30days Tue7/21/09  Thu 8/20/09
31 = First Aid Certificate 30days Tue7/21/09  Thu 8/20/09 —
32 | Erosion, sediment and drainage control plan 30days Tue7/21/09  Thu 8/20/09 (—
33 E Historical, archaeological, cultural and biological resources and 30 days  Tue 7/21/09  Thu 8/20/09 ——
wetland plan
34 = Notice of third party building inspection 30days Tue7/21/09  Thu 8/20/09 Nty
35 | Camp licences, permits, authorizations 30days Tue7/21/09  Thu 8/20/09 C——
36 |H Sketch of proposed field laboratories 30days Tue7/21/09  Thu 8/20/09 [ —————
37 | Camp rules 30days Tue7/21/09  Thu 8/20/09 (Cs—
38 |H Surveyor name and address and credentials 14 days  Tue 7/21/09 Tue 8/4/09 ]
39 = Survey equipment calibration records 30days  Tue7/21/09  Thu 8/20/09 (e
40 H Survey information including list of equipment to be used 30days  Tue7/21/09  Thu 8/20/09 emm—
41 = Details of hazardous waste containers 30days Tue7/21/09  Thu 8/20/09 ——
42 Approval from Transport Canada for hazardous waste 30days Tue7/21/09  Thu 8/20/09 (e —
containers
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D @ Task Name | Duration | Start | Finish Feb'09 | Mar'09 | Apr'09 [ May'09 | Jun'09 | Jul'09 | Aug'09 | Sep'09 | Oct'09 | Nov'09 |
43 Mobilization 12days  Sat 8/22/09 Thu 9/3/09 T
44 E Loading and mobilization of all equipment, vehicles, tools, 7days  Sat8/22/09  Sat 8/29/09 -
camp requirements and supplies via tug and barge
45 ' Worker Orientation Seminar for commissioning personnel at 1 day Fri 8/28/09  Sat 8/29/09 ul
Contractor's base
46 Mobilization of all commissioning personnel, groceries and 1day  Sat8/29/09  Sun 8/30/09 0
camp sundries via air charter
47 = Submission of potable water results 1day Sun8/30/09 Mon 8/31/09 HI
48 oo Mobilization of balance of contractor personnel and PWGSC 1day  Wed 9/2/09 Thu 9/3/09 ¢.912
personnel via air charter
49 Worker Orientation Seminar for balance of work force and 1day  Wed 9/2/09 Thu 9/3/09 [
PWGSC personnel at site
50 Commissioning 8days  Sat 8/29/09 Sun 9/6/09 =5
51 |= Set up camp and fuel storage S5days  Sat8/29/09 Thu 9/3/09 -
52 | Establish contractor communication links Tdays  Sat8/29/09 Sat 9/5/09 -
53 |= Set up PWGSC Engineer's facilities and site labs 7Tdays  Sat 8/29/09 Sat 9/5/09 -
54 | Establish PWGSC Engineer's communication links 7days  Sat8/29/09 Sat 9/5/09 Q
55 Demobilize commissioning crew 1 day Sat 9/5/09 Sun 9/6/09 I
56 Upgrading of site roads and airstrip 4 days Sat9/5/09  Wed 9/9/09 ()
57 |H Develop borrow for airstrip and road repairs 1 day Sat 9/5/09 Sun 9/6/09
58 Transport borrow material where needed and regrade 3 days Sun 9/6/09  Wed 9/9/09 %
59 Survey requirements 21 days Sun 9/6/09  Sun 9/27/09 )
60 |4 Locate, confirm and protect control points 14 days Sun 9/6/09  Sun 9/20/09 e
61 Establish stable temporary control points for use in laying out 14 days Sun9/6/09  Sun 9/20/09 ——
work
62 |4 Provide a baseline survey for quantity measurements 21 days Sun 9/6/09  Sun 9/27/09 o
63 |= Stake location of non-hazardous landfill 21 days Sun9/6/09  Sun 9/27/09 e
64 Construction of on-site Non-Hazardous Waste Landfill 16 days  Mon 9/7/09 Wed 9/23/09 =
65 ™ Develop Type 2 borrow scource 1day  Mon9/7/09 Tue 9/8/09 p—é};
66 | Construct berms 15 days Tue 9/8/09  Wed 9/23/09 $9/8
67 |= Install monitoring wells 4days  Sat9/19/09 Wed 9/23/09 @
68 End of first season demobilization 3days Tue 9/29/09 Fri 10/2/09 5]
69 |H Close and winterize camp and equipment 3days  Tue 9/29/09 Fri 10/2/09 %
70 Demobilize personnel via air charter 0 days Fri 10/2/09 Fri 10/2/09 ¢ 1012
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